

## For Immediate Release

## MADISON INTERNATIONAL REALTY APPOINTS MARK SCHEIN AS CHIEF OPERATING OFFICER AND GENERAL COUNSEL

New York, April 24, 2023 -- <u>Madison International Realty</u>, a leading real estate private equity firm, announced the appointment of Mark Schein as Managing Director, Chief Operating Officer and General Counsel. Schein will be based in Madison's New York office.

Madison International Realty is an industry leading liquidity solutions provider to existing real estate investors globally, in prime properties and portfolios in select sectors and major markets in the US, UK and Western Europe. Madison also provides equity solutions to real estate platforms seeking to retain assets, grow portfolios and/or raise capital more efficiently.

With more than 25 years' experience in hedge fund, legal, compliance and operational risk management, Schein will focus exclusively on Madison's strategic platform initiatives while growing relationships, corporate best practices, and processes. Schein's previous experience spans numerous large-scale organizations, and he will utilize this background to help expand Madison's capabilities and product offerings.

"I am very excited to have Mark join the Madison Executive Team. His insights, capability, and industry contacts will be invaluable as Madison grows its platform and investment offerings. I believe our firm's potential for growth is tremendous. Mark's ability to assist in business optimization will guide our strategic growth," said Ronald Dickerman, Madison International Realty Founder and President.

Schein's previously served 3 years with Varde Partners as Chief Compliance Officer, and as Chief Compliance Officer at York Capital Management from 2005 to 2020. He also previously held roles at Charles Schwab Capital Markets and US Trust/Bank of America.



Schein earned a Bachelor's Degree in Economics from Williams College and a Juris Doctorate degree from Vanderbilt Law School.

## **About Madison International Realty**

Madison International Realty (<u>www.madisonint.com</u>) is a leading liquidity provider to real estate investors worldwide. Madison provides equity capital for real estate owners and investors seeking to monetize embedded equity, to replace capital partners seeking an exit and to recapitalize balance sheets. The firm provides equity for recapitalizations, partner buyouts and capital infusions; and acquires joint venture, limited partner and co-investment interests as principals. Madison invests in secondary transactions and focuses on existing properties and portfolios in the U.S., U.K., and Europe. Madison has offices in New York, Los Angeles, London, Luxembourg, Amsterdam and Frankfurt, where the firm operates under the name of Madison International Realty GmbH.